PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7238036

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID BERT LARSON	01/25/2022
CLINTON TROY JENSEN	01/25/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.		
Street Address:	10300 Energy Drive		
City:	Spring		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77389		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17584290	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)778-4063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 (541)360-4450

 Email:
 ipa.mail@hp.com

Correspondent Name: HP INC.

Address Line 1: 3390 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 35
Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	86102813
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY B. KANG
SIGNATURE:	/TIMOTHY B. KANG/
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=86102813-Assignment-Exxecuted#page1.tif source=86102813-Assignment-Exxecuted#page2.tif

PATENT 507191186 REEL: 059343 FRAME: 0502

HP Inc. 3390 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

Inventor's Legal Name

RECORD ID:_	86102813
-------------	----------

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I, the undersigned, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, agree to assign and transfer and hereby assign and transfer to

HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY L.P, a Texas Limited Partnership, having its principal place of business in Spring, Texas, USA (hereinafter "HPDC"),

its successors, and its assigns, application for patent entitled (Eng			
Title: SENSOR ASSEMBLIES CO	DUPLED TO SLIDING ASSEME	BLIES FOR POSITION S	ENSING
Filing Date:	Application No.:	and the second s	Patent Office: US
the subject matter, including any (as used herein "patent" refers to a utility patent rights, design rights, a applications for patent of any coun without limitation, said application benefit of any application for patent for any of said Inventions continuation-in-part applications (hereinafter "Patents"); any and (hereinafter "Patents"); and any an Patents.	ny form of intellectual property pand utility model rights) (hereinal try or region or under any internior patent, any and all application to for any of said Inventions, any sidirectly or indirectly claims price ereinafter "CIPs") of, divisional and substitutes for any applicational patents which may be granted.	protection including, without fter "Inventions"); any and attional agreement for any and for patent directly or in and all applications for patent or benefit, and any a applications of, national-patent for any of seed on or as a result of said	d all existing and future by of said Inventions (including, indirectly claiming priority to or attent from which any application and all continuation applications of, whase applications of, regional- said Inventions) (hereinafter d Applications for Patent
I HEREBY represent that I conventire right, title, and interest herei agreement in conflict herewith;			
AND I HEREBY authorize HPDC Applications for Patent in its name authorize HPDC, its successors, it number, and patent office of said a to them;	or in my name in any country or s assigns, its nominees, and its	r region or undër any inte legal representatives to ir	rnational agreement, and further nsert the filing date, application
AND I HEREBY authorize and r whose duty it is to issue patents, to interest, said Patents, in accordance	issue to HPDC, its successors	, or its assigns, as assign	
AND I HEREBY covenant and a all such papers as may be necessito HPDC, its successors, or its asserepresentatives, all known facts readministrative proceedings and significations, CIPs, and reissue aprightful oaths and declarations and and its legal representatives to obte for said Inventions, Applications for cooperation and assistance are particular to the cooperation and the cooperation are cooperation and cooperation and cooperation are cooperatio	ary or desirable to perfect the titlings; communicate to HPDC, its specting said Inventions, Application all lawful papers (including, wollocations) relating to said Inventigenerally to do everything possain, maintain, and enforce, for it patent, and Patents, provided	le in said Inventions, App s successors, its assigns, ations for Patent, and Pat ithout limitation, divisiona tions, Applications for Pat sible to aid HPDC, its suc ts or their own benefit, pro the expenses which may	its nominees, or its legal tents; testify in any legal or al applications, continuation tent, and Patents; and make all cessors, its assigns, its nominees, oper intellectual property protection be incurred by me in lending such
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I here	eunto set my hand and seal:		
Dan Better	<u> </u>	25 01	2022 Year
Inventor's Signature		Day Month	Year
David Bert LARSON			

PATENT REEL: 059343 FRAME: 0503 HP Inc. 3390 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

RECORD	ID:	86102813
--------	-----	----------

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I, the undersigned, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, agree to assign and transfer and hereby assign and transfer to

HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY L.P, a Texas Limited Partnership, having its principal place of

business in Spring, Texas, USA (hereinafter "HPDC"),		, , , , ,
	, my entire right, title, and interest, i glish-language title in parentheses		
Title: SENSOR ASSEMBLIES COUPLED TO SLIDING ASSEMBLIES FOR POSITION SENSING			
Filing Date:	Application No.:		Patent Office: US
(as used herein "patent" refers to utility patent rights, design rights, applications for patent of any countition without limitation, said application benefit of any application for pater for patent for any of said Invention continuation-in-part applications of phase applications of, renewals of "Applications for Patent"); any and	ny and all inventions, improvements any form of intellectual property property and utility model rights) (hereinafte intry or region or under any internation for patent, any and all applications and for any of said Inventions, any area directly or indirectly claims priorithereinafter "CIPs") of, divisional application of all patents which may be granted and all reissues, reexaminations, and	otection including, without librar "Inventions"); any and aller innel agreement for any of some for patent directly or indirectly or indirectly or patent directly or patent ty or benefit, and any and a plications of, national-phase in for patent for any of said on or as a result of said Ap	mitation, invention rights, existing and future said inventions (including, ctly claiming priority to or t from which any application il continuation applications of, e applications of, regional-inventions) (hereinafter plications for Patent
	vey my full rights in all countries an ein assigned and transferred, and th		
Applications for Patent in its nam authorize HPDC, its successors,	OC, its successors, its assigns, its new or in my name in any country or new assigns, its nominees, and its leapplication for patent, now identifie	egion or under any internati gal representatives to inser	onal agreement, and further the filing date, application
whose duty it is to issue patents,	request the officials of all countries to issue to HPDC, its successors, once with the terms of this assignme	or its assigns, as assignee o	
all such papers as may be necess to HPDC, its successors, or its as representatives, all known facts radministrative proceedings and sapplications, CIPs, and reissue a rightful oaths and declarations are and its legal representatives to of for said Inventions, Applications	agree that I will, each time a reque sary or desirable to perfect the title ssigns; communicate to HPDC, its sespecting said Inventions, Applicating all lawful papers (including, with applications) relating to said Inventional generally to do everything possibotain, maintain, and enforce, for its for Paterit, and Patents, provided the baild by HPDC, its successors, its as	in said Inventions, Applicate successors, its assigns, its rions for Patent, and Patents nout limitation, divisional apports, Applications for Patent, the to aid HPDC, its success or their own benefit, proper expenses which may be its success or their own benefit, proper	ions for Patent, and Patents, nominees, or its legal s; testify in any legal or plications, continuation and Patents; and make all sors, its assigns, its nominees, intellectual property protection nourred by me in lending such
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I he	reunto set my hand and seal:		
	7		
Inventor's Signature		Day Month	<u> </u>
Clinton Troy JENSEN			

PATENT REEL: 059343 FRAME: 0504 Rev 8/2029

RECORDED: 03/22/2022

Inventor's Legal Name